

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26598/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2011
in RSA No. 4723/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ekank Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER